PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	N	lame	Execution Date		
BRIDGESTONE FIRE	ESTONE NORTH AM	ERICAN TIRE, LLC	03/22/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION				
Street Address:	10-1, Kyobashi 1-Chome				
Internal Address:	Chuo-ku				
City:	Токуо				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	104-8340				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7					
Property Type		Number		150	
Patent Number: 6437		437050		6437050	
Patent Number: 68727		85		ġ	
Patent Number: 69560		84		Q	
Application Number: 11058		156		\$280.00	
Application Number: 1111		981			
Application Number: 11168		297			
Application Number: 11642		795			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					

Fax Number:	(330)379-4064			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	3303796850			
Email:	iplawpat@bfusa.com			
Correspondent Name:	BRIDGESTONE AMERICAS, INC.			
Address Line 1:	1200 Firestone Parkway			
Address Line 2:	Chief IP Counsel			

PATENT REEL: 022584 FRAME: 0685

500843184

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44317			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P06021US1A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Millie Persin		
Total Attachments: 1 source=090424_P06021US1A_Assignment#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC (BFNT), a Delaware limited liability company is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,437,050, U.S. Patent No. 6,872,785, U.S. Patent No. 6,956,084, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/058,156, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/117,981, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/168,297, U.S. Patent Application Serial No.11/642,795, European Patent Application Serial No. 2807196.7, Japan Patent Application Serial No. 2003-582224, and P.R. of China Patent Application Serial No. 2819527.2 (collectively referred to as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, BFNT hereby makes the following assignments --

To Bridgestone Corporation, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the nation of Japan and having a place of business at Tokyo, Japan, and its successors and assigns, BFNT hereby

assigns and transfers the full and exclusive rights to PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon and any letters patent of any country that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BFNT has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC

By: In Wood Date March 22, 2007